Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

"	1		Attorney Docket No. 102189						
7		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
		Ichiro OKADA Ichisei KAMIMURA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN						
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?☐ Yes ⋈ No	S C						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
		X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
		B. Execution Date: November 30, 1998							
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 1998.							
		B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
		Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 9620)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
12/15/1998 JS	ABA:	ZZ 00000077 09206304							
01 FC:581		40.00 OP							
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: December 7, 1998							
		James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 42,168 Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

			(1) Ichi	ro OKADA		_(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	,	(2) Ichi	sei KAMIMU	RA	_(6)			
(, -)	Inventor(s)			····					
			In cor	nsideration of th	e sum of	one dollar	(\$1.00) and o	other good and	
			valuable of agree(s) to	considerations poor poor poor poor poor poor poor poo	aid to eac reby does	h of the uassign, tran	indersigned, this set of and set of	ne undersigned ver to	
(9)	Insert name of As	sianee	(9) <u>TO</u>	YOTA JIDOS	HA KAB	USHIKI	KAISHA		
		•	(9) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, pe (10) of 471-8571 Japan						
(10)	msert address or	Assigned							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as SHOCK ABSORBER HAVING BIDIRECTIONAL VALVE AND						
(11)	Insert Identification	on of	SHO	OCK ABSORB OW RESTRIC	ER HAVI FING PA	NG BID ASSAGE	IRECTIONA PARALLEL	L VALVE AND TO THE VALV	
(11)	Invention, such as Case Number or	s Title,	` ,						
	Application Numb		for which	the undersigned States of Amer	has (have		·		
(12)	Insert Date of Sig	nina of	(12) on _	November	30, 19	998			
1 /	Application								
(13)	Alternative identi for filed application			. application Ser					
				December 7					
continu	The undersigned uing or divisional ap ttions as the Assigned	pplications	thereof as	nd also to exec	ssary in co ute separa	onnection v te assignm	with the appli ents in conne	cation and any ction with such	
declare	The undersigned aged concerning this appossible in obtaining e	plication of	r continua	tion or division t	hereof and	to cooper	any interference ate with the A	e which may be ssignee in every	
31	The undersigned ag	pree(s) to	execute all	napers and docu	ments and	perform a	ny act which n f Industrial Pro	nay be necessary operty or similar	
4)	The undersigned ag States patent to the	gree(s) to Assignee.	perform all	affirmative acts	which may	y be necess.	ary to obtain a	grant of a valid	
Patenti thereof to con-	The undersigned he s of the United State to the said Assignee vey the entire intere- nent in conflict herew	es resulting , as Assign st herein a	from said	application or	any divisio I hereby co	n or division	ons or continu	ing applications have) full right	
any fu	The undersigned hither identification wand Trademark Offi	hich may l	ne necessar	y or desirable in	BERRIDO order to c	SE the pow comply with	rer to insert on the rules of t	this assignment he United States	
	witness whereof, ex	-					dersigned nam	e(s).	
Date	NOV/30/1998	Name of	Inventor	Ichiro	Okad	a		(SEAL)	
	NOV/30/1998							(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)	
ifout	This assignment should side the U.S.A. If no	either, ther	i it should	be signed before	e at least tv	wo witness	es who also sig	in here:	
Date	NOV/30/1998	Witness _		10 shic	Onus				
Date	NOV/30/1998	Witness		H15112111	wala	mare			

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 12/07/1998